

Solicitation Information

Agency: Franklin County Engineer's Office
Number: 2023-02
Description: 2023 - 2025 Guardrail Repair and Upgrade Program
ENG ESTIMATE \$467,626.50

Deadline: 2023-04-18 14:00:00 UTC

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
M P Dory Co	2001 Integrity Dr S, Columbus, OH 43209-2729	(614) 444-2138
Lake Erie Construction Company	25 S Norwalk Rd E PO Box 777, Norwalk, OH 44857-9259	(419) 668-3302

Item	Quantity	M P Dory Co			Lake Erie Construction Company	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
BID ITEMS						
1000 - Roadway - 202E38000 - Guardrail Removed & Disposed - FT	8,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	\$2.00	\$16,000.00	
1005 - Roadway - 202E38200 - Guardrail Removed For Reuse - FT	200.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	\$2.80	\$560.00	
1010 - Roadway - 606E13000 - Guardrail, Type 5 - FT	1,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$22.40	\$22,400.00	
1015 - Roadway - 606E13042 - Guardrail, Type 5 Rail Only-Excluding Posts; 12'.5" Section - FT	1,200.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$17.80	\$21,360.00	
1020 - Roadway - 606E15050 - Guardrail, Type MGS - FT	5,000.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$23.20	\$116,000.00	
1025 - Roadway - 606E15550 - Guardrail, Type W Beam Rail Element - FT	300.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00	\$19.60	\$5,880.00	
1030 - Roadway - 606E15551 - Terminal Connector, W-Beam - EA	2.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	
1035 - Roadway - 606E16501 - Guardrail Rebuilt, Type 5, As Per Plan - FT	500.00	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$18.40	\$9,200.00	
1040 - Roadway - 606E17950 - Guardrail Post, 6 Feet For Type 5 As Per Plan - EA	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	
1045 - Roadway - 606E18500 - Guardrail Post, 9 Feet - EA	20.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	
1050 - Roadway - 606E19002 - Guardrail Post, Steel, For Type 5 - EA	15.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	
1055 - Roadway - 606E19003 - Guardrail Post, Steel, 9 Feet For Type 5 - EA	20.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	
1060 - Roadway - 606E20000 - Flared End Section - EA	20.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
1065 - Roadway - 606E22000 - Anchor Assembly Rebuilt, Type B-98 - EA	6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	
1070 - Roadway - 606E22002 - Anchor Assembly Rebuilt, MGS Type B-98 - EA	12.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,230.00	\$26,760.00	
1075 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, # 1-25 Foot Guardrail Panel - EA	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$895.00	\$8,950.00	
1080 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, # 2-25 Foot Guardrail Panel - EA	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	
1085 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Ground Strut - EA	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	
1090 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Guardrail Extruder - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	
1095 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, 2"X5 1/2" Pipe Sleeve - EA	3.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	\$285.00	
1100 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Bearing Plate 8" X 6" X5/8" - EA	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	
1105 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Steel Foundation Tube 6 Foot - EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	
1110 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Blocks - EA	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	
1115 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Post-3.75 Foot - EA	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$285.00	\$5,700.00	
1120 - Roadway - 606E28051 - Anchor Assembly, Type E-98, Wood Post 6 Foot - EA	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00	
1125 - Roadway - 606E25000 - Anchor Assembly, Type A - Complete Assembly - EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	
1130 - Roadway - 606E25550 - Anchor Assembly, MGS Type A - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
1135 - Roadway - 606E26500 - Anchor Assembly, Type T - EA	10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	
1140 - Roadway - 606E26550 - Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T - EA	8.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$11,400.00	
1145 - Roadway - 606E35000 - Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	
1150 - Roadway - 606E35002 - MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 1 - EA	2.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	
1155 - Roadway - 606E35100 - Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 2 - EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
1160 - Roadway - 606E35112 - MGS Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 2 - EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
1165 - Roadway - 606E35140 - Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4 - EA	16.00	\$875.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$18,080.00	
1170 - Roadway - 606E35170 - Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type Br-1 - EA	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$11,280.00	
1175 - Roadway - 606E26100 - Anchor Assembly, Type E As Approved By ODOT - EA	10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$31,500.00	
1180 - Roadway - 606E26150 - Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E As Approved By ODOT - EA	12.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	
1185 - Roadway - 606E98000 - Guardrail, Curved Element, As Per Plan - FT	500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	
1190 - Roadway - 606E98000 - Guardrail, MGS Curved Element, As Per Plan - FT	350.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	
1195 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 1st Panel SKT Anchor - EA	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	
1200 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 2nd Panel SKT Anchor - EA	10.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
1205 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 1st Top Post for SKT Anchor - EA	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	
1210 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 2nd Top Post for SKT Anchor - EA	10.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	
1215 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 1st Panel B98 Anchor - EA	3.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$980.00	\$2,940.00	
1220 - Roadway - 606E99200 - Anchor Assembly, MISC.: 2nd Panel B98 Anchor - EA	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	
1225 - Roadway - 606E98000 - Guardrail, MISC: MGS Rail (no Posts) - FT	200.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$16.50	\$3,300.00	
1230 - Roadway - 606E27901 - Anchor Assembly Rebuilt, Type T, As Per Plan - EA	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$5,840.00	
1235 - Traffic Control - 606E00110 - Barrier Reflector, Type 2, Bidirectional - EA	130.00	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$12.50	\$1,625.00	
1240 - Maintenance Of Traffic - 614E18000 - Traffic Control For Scheduled Upgrades As Per Plan - EA	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	
1245 - Maintenance Of Traffic - 614E11110 - Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car - HR	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	
1250 - Incidentals - 624E15001 - Mobilization/TC For Unscheduled Callouts, Per Plan - EA	100.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	
1255 - Incidentals - 103E05000 - Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	
1260 - Incidentals - SPECIAL-033 - Contingency, As Per Plan - DOL	22,000.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	
BID PROPOSAL SHEETS						
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00	\$209,750.00	\$209,750.00	\$386,395.00	\$386,395.00	
55 Items			Totals			
			Agency Estimate			
						\$571,395.00
						\$22,000.00